

PRICE LIST (2026.) - PORT AUTHORITY KORČULA

Pursuant to article 17. paragraph 11. of the Statute of Port Authority Korčula, Governing council of Port Authority Korčula on its 11th conference held on **December 1st 2025**. has brought following

DECISION ABOUT PORT FEES FOR SAILING BOATS AND YACHTS IN PORTS AND ANCHORAGES

Berthing fees for motor boats (yachts) and sailboats for Category I ports are determined in the following tariffs (fees are related to quarter mooring of sailboats and yachts):

Length overall (m)	High season - 1.5.-31.10.	Low season 01.11.-30.04.
Up to 20 metre	5,00 EUR	4,00 EUR
20,01- 40 metre	15,00 EUR	12,00 EUR
40,01- 60 metre	20,00 EUR	15,00 EUR
Over 60,01 metre	30,00 EUR	25,00 EUR

	Port category I	Port category II
1.	<i>Korčula</i> (town's East and West port, Uvala Luka (Porto UŠ), Dominče	<i>Račišće</i>
2.	Anchorage in <i>Uvala Luka</i>	<i>Kneža</i> , anchorage <i>Kneža</i>
3.	Anchorage <i>Ježevica (Badija)</i>	<i>Zavalatica</i>
4.	Anchorage in Korčula archipelago (<i>Badija, Vrnik, Planjak, Baretica, Kamenjak, Rogačić, Gubavac, Sutvara, Majsan, Gojak</i>)	anchorage <i>Pupnatska luka</i>
5.	Anchorage in Žrnovska Banja Bay	

The berth fee for a ship/boat/yacht in the nautical section of the port shall be charged per **indivisible day** and per **indivisible linear meter of the vessel's length overall (LOA)**, up to a maximum amount of 30,00 EUR **per linear meter**. The exact rates will be determined by a separate Price List, depending on the port category.

- *Fees displayed for the off-season are valid throughout the year in Category II ports.*
- *Fees for vessels tied alongside and also catamarans pay rates given above increased by 80%.*
- *When vessels use port anchorage that is not equipped with mooring devices – fees are reduced by 50%*

Berthing dues shall be charged based on an indivisible day of stay and the vessel's length overall (LOA). Charges become applicable after the first hour alongside. Berthing time is calculated irrespective of the actual time of arrival. If the vessel remains berthed beyond 14:00 hours, an additional full day's berthing dues shall be applied.